
YEAR OF GRACE 
2024 PARISH CALENDAR  

FOR  
LIVING WORD EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH  
*Unless indicated all Services are on Sunday at 9:30am

Date Day of the Week Day Time

January 1 Monday Circumcision of Our Lord 9:30am

January 7 Epiphany

January 14 Baptism of Our Lord

January 21 Transfiguration

January 25 Thursday Conversion of St. Paul 7:00pm

January 28 Septuagesima

February 4 Sexageisma

February 11 Quinquagesima

February 14 Wednesday Ash Wednesday 7:00pm

February 18 Lent 1

February 21 Wednesday Midweek Lent 1 7:00pm

February 25 Lent 2

February 28 Wednesday Midweek Lent 2 7:00pm

March 3 Lent 3

March 6 Wednesday Midweek Lent 3 7:00pm

March 10 Lent 4

March 13 Wednesday Midweek Lent 4 7:00pm

March 17 Passion Sunday

March 20 Wednesday Midweek Lent 5 7:00pm

March 24 Palm Sunday

March 28 Thursday Holy Thursday 7:00pm

March 29 Friday Good Friday 1:00pm

March 30 Saturday Easter Vigil 7:30pm

March 31 Easter Festival

April 1 Monday Easter Monday 9:30am

April 7 Easter 2

April 14 Easter 3

April 21 Easter 4

April 25 Thursday St. Mark, Evangelist 7:00pm

April 28 Easter 5

May 5 Easter 6

May 9 Thursday Ascension of Our Lord 7:00pm

May 12 Easter 7

May 19 Pentecost

May 26 Trinity

June 2 Pentecost 2

June 9 Pentecost 3

June 11 Tuesday St. Barnabas 7:00pm

June 16 Pentecost 4



June 23 Pentecost 5

June 30 Pentecost 6

July 2 Tuesday Visitation 7:00pm

July 7 Pentecost 7

July 14 Pentecost 8

July 21 Pentecost 9

July 25 Thursday St. James the Elder 7:00pm

July 28 Pentecost 10

August 4 Pentecost 11

August 11 Pentecost 12

August 15 Thursday St. Mary 7:00pm

August 18 Pentecost 13

August 25 Pentecost 14

August 29 Thursday Martyrdom of St. John the Baptist 7:00pm

September 1 Pentecost 15

September 8 Pentecost 16

September 15 Pentecost 17

September 22 Pentecost 18

September 29 St. Michael and All Angels

October 6 Pentecost 21

October 13 Pentecost 22

October 20 Pentecost 23

October 23 Wednesday St. James of Jerusalem 7:00pm

October 27 Reformation

November 1 Friday All Saints Day 7:00pm

November 3 Pentecost 25

November 10 3rd Last Sunday of Church Year

November 17 2nd Last Sunday of Church Year

November 24 Last Sunday of the Church Year

November 27 Wednesday Thanksgiving Eve 7:00pm

December 1 Advent 1

December 4 Wednesday Midweek Advent 1 7:00pm

December 8 Advent 2

December 11 Wednesday Midweek Advent 2 7:00pm

December 15 Advent 3

December 18 Wednesday Midweek Advent 3 7:00pm

December 22 Advent 4

December 24 Tuesday Christmas Eve 7:00pm

December 25 Wednesday Christmas Day 9:30am

December 26 Thursday St. Stephen 9:30am

December 27 Friday St. John 9:30am

December 28 Saturday Slaughter of the Holy Innocents 9:30am

December 29 Christmas 1


